Edward W. Feirer Memorial Fund

The Edward W. Feirer Memorial Fund (Feirer Fund) was created by the family of Ed Feirer. Mr. Feirer was an avid sailor, active in the BBYRA for many years, and a longtime member of Beachwood Yacht Club (BYC). The purpose of the Feirer Fund is to enable skippers "to pursue further competition beyond the BBYRA level" in US Sailing National Cup Events and/or US Olympic Qualification Events. As per the Deed of Gift, the Feirer Fund is to be placed in a separate interest-bearing account of the BBYRA and maintained by the BBYRA. The interest of this separate account are the funds to be disbursed annually to qualified skippers. Any portion of the available funds that are not disbursed are to revert to the principal of the Feirer Fund. Distribution of the available funds is to be at the sole discretion of a committee consisting of a representative member of BYC, BBYRA Commodore and BBYRA Chairperson of US Sailing National Cup Events.

Disbursement of Funds

- All eligible registration forms submitted to the BBYRA Chairperson of US Sailing National Cup Events and approved by the Chairperson shall be considered an application to the Feirer Fund. The BBYRA Chairperson shall notify and forward a copy of each accepted application to the BBYRA Commodore and BYC Commodore simultaneously.
- 2 BBYRA shall pay the registration fee(s) for approved application(s) for those competitors who qualify for the finals of the National Cup Events and/or US Olympic Qualification Events from the BBYRA operating fund in consultation with the BBYRA Commodore and BYC Commodore (or their designees). Disbursement is limited to posted registration fee.
- 3. The BBYRA Commodore, BYC Commodore and BBYRA Chairperson of US Sailing National Cup Events shall meet in September of each year to review the disbursements for the Feirer Fund and the performance of the Feirer Fund. BBYRA is to be reimbursed for disbursement(s) made for posted registration fee(s) for National Cup Events and/or US Olympic Qualification Events up to the maximum interest earned. In the event BBYRA disbursements exceed the annual interest of the Feirer Fund for posted registration fee(s) for National

Cup Events and/or US Olympic Qualification Events, BBYRA will be reimbursed from the Feirer Fund as future funds become available.

4. Any funds that are not disbursed shall revert to the Feirer Fund principal.

Name:			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Home Yacht Club:	Email	
	ond any BBYRA eliminations, at to OLYMPIC TRIALS. Please complet king reimbursement.		
Regatta Name:	Location / Host:		
	Registration fee:		
and, (2) the cancelled your credit card recei	eted this application, submit it wi check (both sides) with which yo pt, to the below address. The dea u are seeking reimbursement.	u paid the registra	ition fee, or a copy of

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION AND MAIL TO:

Chair, US SAILING CUP EVENTS Committee • Barnegat Bay Yacht Racing Association • PO Box 5422 • Toms River, NJ 08754-5422 or email to treasurer@bbyra.org